	Item		_		Don Hietpas and Sons Inc.				Don E Parker Exc.		David Tenor Corporation		Robert Immel Excavating		Dorner Inc.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc		De Groot Inc	
Item	Code	de Item Description UofM Quantity Unit Price Extensio		xtension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price Extension		Unit Price Extension		Unit Price Extension		Unit Price Extension		Unit Price Extension		Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension		
	404.3	5		2075	674.60	4440 644 50	670.75	\$4.4C 00C 0F	674.20	6452 OSE OO	<b>602.00</b>	4472 225 00	<b>†</b> 06.20	6470 072 50	¢00.00	4455 000 00	ć7F 00	\$455.635.00	405.00	<b>4470 450 00</b>	605.24	6477.040.05
1	101.3	Furnish and Relay 8-inch PVC Sanitary Sewer Furnish and Relay 6 inch Sanitary Lateral in	Lin. Ft.	2075	\$71.62	\$148,611.50	\$70.75	\$146,806.25	\$74.20	\$153,965.00	\$83.00	\$172,225.00	\$86.30	\$179,072.50	\$80.00	\$166,000.00	\$75.00	\$155,625.00	\$86.00	\$178,450.00	\$85.31	\$177,018.25
2	102.3	,	Lin. Ft.	1125	\$80.00	\$90,000.00	\$70.75	\$79,593.75	\$83.25	\$93,656.25	\$88.00	\$99,000.00	\$88.25	\$99,281.25	\$76.00	\$85,500.00	\$110.00	\$123,750.00	\$120.00	\$135,000.00	\$82.77	\$93,116.25
<u> </u>	102.3	Furnish and Relay 6 inch Sanitary Lateral	Liii. i t.	1123	Ç00.00	\$50,000.00	770.73	\$15,555.15	Ç03.23	<del>755,050.25</del>	700.00	\$55,000.00	Ç00.23	<del>\$33,201.23</del>	\$70.00	\$65,500.00	7110.00	\$123,730.00	\$120.00	7133,000.00	Ç02.77	<b>\$55,110.25</b>
3	102.4	ROW to House	Lin. Ft.	75	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$43.00	\$3,225.00	\$78.75	\$5,906.25	\$65.00	\$4,875.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$102.00	\$7,650.00	\$63.63	\$4,772.25
4	102.6	Reconnect Lateral to Main	Each	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$370.00	\$740.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$851.00	\$1,702.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,121.81	\$4,243.62
5	103.1	Furnish and Pipeburst 4-inch Sanitary Lateral	Lin. Ft.	950	\$5.05	\$4,797.50	\$5.00	\$4,750.00	\$5.25	\$4,987.50	\$5.10	\$4,845.00	\$5.15	\$4,892.50	\$5.20	\$4,940.00	\$5.15	\$4,892.50	\$5.50	\$5,225.00	\$5.30	\$5,035.00
6	103.2	Furnish and Pipeburst 6-inch Sanitary Lateral	Lin. Ft.	200	\$7.07	\$1,414.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$7.35	\$1,470.00	\$7.14	\$1,428.00	\$7.20	\$1,440.00	\$7.30	\$1,460.00	\$7.20	\$1,440.00	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$15.91	\$3,182.00
_	400.0	Reconnect Sanitary Lateral at Foundation -				40.000.00	44 000 00	40.000.00	44.050.00	40.400.00	44 000 00	40.040.00	44 000 00	40.000.00	44 040 00	40.000.00	44 000 00	40.000.00	44.050.00	40.400.00	40.404.00	** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
/	103.3	Pipeburst	Each	2 \$	\$1,010.00	\$2,020.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,020.00	\$2,040.00	\$1,030.00	\$2,060.00	\$1,040.00	\$2,080.00	\$1,030.00	\$2,060.00	\$1,060.00	\$2,120.00	\$2,121.00	\$4,242.00
Q	103 /	Reconnect Under Basement Floor - Pipeburst	Fach	/12 ¢	\$2,525.00	\$108,575.00	\$2,500.00	\$107,500.00	\$2,625.00	\$112,875.00	\$2,550.00	\$109,650.00	\$2,575.00	\$110,725.00	\$2,601.00	\$111,843.00	\$2,575.00	\$110,725.00	\$2,645.00	\$113,735.00	\$2,651.25	\$114,003.75
- 0	103.4	Reconnect officer basement rison - ripesurst	Lacii	45 7	72,323.00	\$108,575.00	72,300.00	\$107,500.00	32,023.00	J112,873.00	72,330.00	7105,050.00	\$2,373.00	\$110,723.00	72,001.00	7111,043.00	72,373.00	\$110,723.00	72,043.00	7113,733.00	\$2,031.23	\$114,003.73
9	103.6	Remove Building Footing to allow Pipeburst	Each	2	\$101.00	\$202.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$102.00	\$204.00	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$104.00	\$208.00	\$103.00	\$206.00	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$318.15	\$636.30
10		Extra Hole - Pipeburst	Each		\$505.00	\$1,010.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$510.00	\$1,020.00	\$515.00	\$1,030.00	\$520.00	\$1,040.00	\$515.00	\$1,030.00	\$530.00	\$1,060.00	\$530.25	\$1,060.50
11		Furnish and Install Standard Manhole	Ver. Ft.		\$525.00	\$17,850.00	\$696.00	\$23,664.00	\$780.60	\$26,540.40	\$825.00	\$28,050.00	\$765.00	\$26,010.00	\$771.00	\$26,214.00	\$825.00	\$28,050.00	\$840.00	\$28,560.00	\$839.68	\$28,549.12
12		Adjust Sanitary Manhole	Each	4	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$935.00	\$3,740.00	\$694.00	\$2,776.00	\$560.00	\$2,240.00	\$520.00	\$2,080.00	\$959.50	\$3,838.00
13		Abandon Sanitary Manhole	Each	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$370.00	\$740.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$655.00	\$1,310.00	\$424.00	\$848.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,010.00	\$2,020.00
14		Remove Sanitary Manhole	Each		\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$692.00	\$4,152.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$865.00	\$5,190.00	\$505.00	\$3,030.00
15		Clean and Televise Sewer (Sanitary only)	Lump Sum	1 \$	\$2,620.00	\$2,620.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$2,724.00	\$2,724.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,670.00	\$2,670.00	\$3,206.00	\$3,206.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,745.00	\$2,745.00	\$2,750.67	\$2,750.67
Base Bid	Sanitary Se		 		<b>6267.00</b>	\$387,050.00	Ć 420.00	\$378,619.00	<b>4250.00</b>	\$411,884.40	6240.00	\$434,587.00	6270.00	\$441,866.25	ć200.00	\$416,469.00	<b>605.00</b>	\$443,518.50	dc00.00	\$485,575.00	6405.24	\$447,497.71
17		Furnish & Install 4-inch PVC C-900 Main Furnish & Install 6-inch PVC C-900 Main	Lin. Ft. Lin. Ft.		\$267.00 \$140.00	\$1,335.00 \$2,100.00	\$430.00 \$207.00	\$2,150.00 \$3,105.00	\$350.80 \$231.10	\$1,754.00 \$3,466.50	\$310.00 \$141.00	\$1,550.00 \$2,115.00	\$270.00 \$170.00	\$1,350.00 \$2,550.00	\$309.00 \$164.00	\$1,545.00 \$2,460.00	\$85.00 \$90.00	\$425.00 \$1,350.00	\$600.00 \$230.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,450.00	\$105.24 \$112.47	\$526.20 \$1,687.05
18		Furnish & Install 8-inch PVC C-900 Main	Lin. Ft.	3465	\$81.65	\$2,100.00	\$87.00	\$301,455.00	\$82.10	\$284,476.50	\$89.00	\$308,385.00	\$97.35	\$337,317.75	\$91.00	\$315,315.00	\$96.00	\$332,640.00	\$96.00	\$332,640.00	\$95.03	\$329,278.95
- 10	201.1.2	Furnish & Install 1.25-inch PE Water Service	LIII. 1 C.	3-103	Ç01.03	Ψ202,317.23	Ç07.00	<del>4301,433.00</del>	Ç02.10	7204,470.50	φοσ.οο	ψ300,303.00	<b>437.33</b>	<del>4557,517.75</del>	751.00	<b>7313,313.00</b>	750.00	\$332,040.00	<del>γ30.00</del>	ψ332,040.00	Ç33.03	<b>4323,270.33</b>
19	202.1.2	in ROW by Trenching	Lin. Ft.	1150	\$63.00	\$72,450.00	\$52.35	\$60,202.50	\$55.20	\$63,480.00	\$68.00	\$78,200.00	\$61.35	\$70,552.50	\$52.00	\$59,800.00	\$82.00	\$94,300.00	\$67.00	\$77,050.00	\$62.47	\$71,840.50
		Furnish & Install 1.25-inch PE Water Service					·															
20	202.6.2	from ROW to Structure by Drilling	Lin. Ft.	50	\$30.30	\$1,515.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$31.50	\$1,575.00	\$30.60	\$1,530.00	\$31.00	\$1,550.00	\$31.20	\$1,560.00	\$31.00	\$1,550.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$31.82	\$1,591.00
		Furnish & Install 1.25-inch PE Water Service																				
21	202.5.2	from ROW to Structure by Pulling	Lin. Ft.	50	\$30.30	\$1,515.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$31.50	\$1,575.00	\$30.60	\$1,530.00	\$31.00	\$1,550.00	\$31.20	\$1,560.00	\$31.00	\$1,550.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$31.82	\$1,591.00
		Furnish & Install 1.25-inch PE Service from																				
22	20274	ROW to Structure by Pulling w/Sanitary		000	å= 0=	A4 545 00	<b>65.00</b>	64.500.00	<b>45.25</b>	44 725 00	<b>65.40</b>	<b>64 500 00</b>	65.45	44.625.00	ć= 20	44.600.00	65.45	64.635.00	<b>45.20</b>	44.770.00	62.40	<b>62.062.00</b>
22	202.7.1	Sewer Pipeburst Furnish & Install 1.25-inch PE Service from	Lin. Ft.	900	\$5.05	\$4,545.00	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$5.25	\$4,725.00	\$5.10	\$4,590.00	\$5.15	\$4,635.00	\$5.20	\$4,680.00	\$5.15	\$4,635.00	\$5.30	\$4,770.00	\$3.18	\$2,862.00
		ROW to Structure by Excavation in same																				
23	202.8.1	Trench as Sanitary Lateral	Lin. Ft.	50	\$5.05	\$252.50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$89.25	\$4,462.50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$58.00	\$2,900.00	\$3.18	\$159.00
24		Furnish & Install 1.25-inch Service Brass Set	Each		\$535.00	\$30,495.00	\$630.00	\$35,910.00	\$708.00	\$40,356.00	\$625.00	\$35,625.00	\$755.00	\$43,035.00	\$841.00	\$47,937.00	\$625.00	\$35,625.00	\$690.00	\$39,330.00	<u> </u>	\$69,987.45
		Furnish & Install Cathodic Protection to			,	,,	,	1 /-		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,	,, -	,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,	, ,	,	11171	,	, ,	. ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
25	203.1.1	Water Service	Each	6	\$90.00	\$540.00	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$160.00	\$960.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$119.00	\$714.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$145.00	\$870.00	\$159.33	\$955.98
26	203.1.3	Water Service Connection to Structure	Each	41	\$505.00	\$20,705.00	\$500.00	\$20,500.00	\$525.00	\$21,525.00	\$510.00	\$20,910.00	\$515.00	\$21,115.00	\$520.00	\$21,320.00	\$515.00	\$21,115.00	\$530.00	\$21,730.00	\$943.85	\$38,697.85
								Ţ			Ι, Τ			_	I . 7	_	l ,	_	I , T		I , T	
27		Water Service Extra Hole (Pipeburst/Pulling)	<u> </u>		\$505.00	\$1,010.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$510.00	\$1,020.00	\$515.00	\$1,030.00	\$520.00	\$1,040.00	\$515.00	\$1,030.00	\$530.00	\$1,060.00	\$636.30	\$1,272.60
28		Abandon Valve Manholo	Each		\$200.00	\$800.00	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$108.00	\$432.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$87.00	\$348.00	\$252.50	\$1,010.00
29	203.1./	Abandon Valve Manhole Furnish and install 16-inch hot tap and 8-inch	Each	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$305.00	\$610.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$410.00	\$820.00	\$362.00	\$724.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$757.50	\$1,515.00
30	9999 2	valve (S. Park Avenue)	Each	1 \$	\$6,025.00	\$6,025.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$8,076.00	\$8,076.00	\$7,050.00	\$7,050.00	\$9,125.00	\$9,125.00	\$7,926.00	\$7,926.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,555.00	\$6,555.00	\$7,594.19	\$7,594.19
	3333.2	Furnish and install 10-inch sleeve (S. Park		<u> </u>	, 5,525.00	¥3,023.00	ç 5, 100.00	ÇO,∃OO.OO	70,070.00	Ç0,070.00	Ç.,030.00	77,030.00	Ç5,125.00	73,123.00	7.,320.00	7,,320.00	75,500.00	70,300.00	Ç0,000.00	70,555.00	Ţ.,JJ-Ŧ.IJ	γ,,55 <del>4</del> .15
31	9999.3	Avenue)	Each	1 \$	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,830.00	\$2,830.00	\$3,735.00	\$3,735.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,119.00	\$4,119.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,235.00	\$3,235.00	\$4,957.65	\$4,957.65
				<u> </u>																		
32		Furnish & Install 8-inch MJRW Valve and Box			\$2,620.00	\$28,820.00	\$3,210.00	\$35,310.00	\$2,809.00	\$30,899.00	\$2,800.00	\$30,800.00	\$2,765.00	\$30,415.00		\$43,648.00	\$3,150.00	\$34,650.00	\$2,855.00	\$31,405.00		\$36,512.41
33		Furnish & Install Hydrant, Lead and Valve	Each		\$7,580.00	\$75,800.00	\$9,230.00	\$92,300.00	\$8,244.00	\$82,440.00	\$7,550.00	\$75,500.00	\$8,210.00	\$82,100.00	\$8,677.00	\$86,770.00	\$8,800.00	\$88,000.00	\$8,685.00	\$86,850.00	\$9,392.59	\$93,925.90
34		Abandon Hydrant	Each	7	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$252.00	\$1,764.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$375.00	\$2,625.00	\$310.00	\$2,170.00	\$587.00	\$4,109.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$405.00	\$2,835.00	\$656.50	\$4,595.50
2-		Relay Water Main on S. Commercial Street @	Luma C		έ7 F00 00	67 500 00	¢C CCC 22	¢c cco oc	¢10 44 4 00	¢10 44 4 00	67.440.00	67.440.00	¢1E 070 00	¢4E 070 00	¢15 000 00	¢45 000 00	ć7 000 00	67.000.00	¢C C3E 33	¢c ca= aa	¢10 co2 47	640.600.4=
35	9999.4	Professional Plaza Relay Water Main and Furnish and Install	Lump Sum	1 \$	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,660.00	\$6,660.00	\$10,414.00	\$10,414.00	\$7,110.00	\$7,110.00	\$15,870.00	\$15,870.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$6,625.00	\$6,625.00	\$10,682.47	\$10,682.47
		Hydrant on S. Commercial Street @ Peckham													]							
36	9999.5		Lump Sum	1 \$3	33,356.00	\$33,356.00	\$33,450.77	\$33,450.77	\$12,225.00	\$12,225.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$43,265.00	\$43.265.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41.000.00	\$33,590.00	\$33.590.00	\$36,304.89	\$36,304.89
30	2200.0	Relay Water Main on S. Commercial Street @		- 70	,	,,	,	, 55, 557	. ,	, =,=====	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, 22,230.00	,	, :-,=00:00	, ,==5.00	, :=,:::::::	, ,=====	, :=,:::::::	, ,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
37	9999.6	Byrd Avenue	Lump Sum	1 \$	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$34,789.00	\$34,789.00	\$7,890.00	\$7,890.00	\$17,670.00	\$17,670.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$9,540.00	\$9,540.00	\$11,636.21	\$11,636.21
		Relay Water Main and Furnish and Install		<u> </u>																		
		Hydrant on S. Commercial Street @ Alcot																				
38		Drive	Lump Sum	1 \$1	19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,626.00	\$17,626.00	\$15,730.00	\$15,730.00	\$23,650.00		\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,800.00	\$20,800.00	\$16,865.00	\$16,865.00	\$20,397.77	\$20,397.77
Base Bid						\$605,730.75		\$637,777.27		\$632,354.50		\$641,895.00		\$716,420.25		\$705,909.00		\$712,070.00	,	\$688,548.00		\$749,581.57
39	301.4	Furnish and Relay 10-inch Storm Sewer	Lin. Ft.	165	\$62.00	\$10,230.00	\$66.00	\$10,890.00	\$77.45	\$12,779.25	\$71.00	\$11,715.00	\$71.00	\$11,715.00	\$64.00	\$10,560.00	\$95.00	\$15,675.00	\$100.00	\$16,500.00	\$89.59	\$14,782.35

_		Quarry Ln and Bayview Rd  Don Hietpas and Sons Inc. Kruczek Construction Inc. Don E Parker Exc. David Tenor Corporation Robert Immel Excavating Dorner Inc. Jossart Brothers, Inc. PTS Contractors, Inc De Groot Inc																			
Line	Item		· ·									Robert Immel Excavating					•		•	De Groot Inc	
Item	Code Item Description		Quantity U				xtension		Extension	Unit Price			Extension		Extension		Extension	Unit Price			Extension
40	,	Lin. Ft.	40	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$113.00	\$4,520.00	\$99.25	\$3,970.00	\$91.00	\$3,640.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$126.00	\$5,040.00	\$105.00	\$4,200.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$121.34	\$4,853.60
41	301 Furnish and Relay 18-inch Storm Sewer Furnish and Install 4-inch Storm Sewer	Lin. Ft.	25	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$105.25	\$2,631.25	\$96.35	\$2,408.75	\$93.00	\$2,325.00	\$105.00	\$2,625.00	\$109.00	\$2,725.00	\$95.00	\$2,375.00	\$115.00	\$2,875.00	\$114.76	\$2,869.00
42		Lin. Ft.	400	\$47.00	\$18,800.00	\$33.50	\$13,400.00	\$51.95	\$20,780.00	\$55.00	\$22,000.00	\$55.60	\$22,240.00	\$48.00	\$19,200.00	\$63.00	\$25,200.00	\$80.00	\$32,000.00	\$58.05	\$23,220.00
42	303.1 Edicidi	LIII. I C.	400	Ş47.00	710,000.00	755.50	\$13,400.00	Ş31.93	\$20,780.00	\$33.00	\$22,000.00	Ş33.00	322,240.00	Ş40.00	\$15,200.00	Ş03.00	\$25,200.00	Ş80.00	732,000.00	\$30.03	723,220.00
43	304.1 Furnish and Install Sump pump Pit (separate)	Each	3	\$757.50	\$2,272.50	\$765.00	\$2,295.00	\$787.50	\$2,362.50	\$765.00	\$2,295.00	\$772.50	\$2,317.50	\$780.00	\$2,340.00	\$770.00	\$2,310.00	\$795.00	\$2,385.00	\$530.25	\$1,590.75
	Furnish and Install Sump Pump pit w/																				
44	, ,	Each		\$505.00	\$3,030.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$525.00	\$3,150.00	\$510.00	\$3,060.00	\$515.00	\$3,090.00	\$520.00	\$3,120.00	\$515.00	\$3,090.00	\$530.00	\$3,180.00	\$265.13	\$1,590.78
45		Each	7	\$2,220.00	\$15,540.00	\$2,600.00	\$18,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$19,250.00	\$2,855.00	\$19,985.00	\$2,699.00	\$18,893.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,375.00	\$16,625.00	\$2,718.86	\$19,032.02
46	,	Each	2	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$595.00	\$1,190.00	\$694.00	\$1,388.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$520.00	\$1,040.00	\$858.50	\$1,717.00
47		Each Ver. Ft.	7	\$300.00 \$760.00	\$2,100.00 \$5,320.00	\$189.75 \$798.00	\$1,328.25 \$5,586.00	\$225.00 \$748.70	\$1,575.00 \$5,240.90	\$300.00 \$591.00	\$2,100.00 \$4,137.00	\$400.00 \$935.00	\$2,800.00 \$6,545.00	\$230.00 \$1,431.00	\$1,610.00 \$10,017.00	\$400.00 \$1,150.00	\$2,800.00 \$8,050.00	\$340.00 \$785.00	\$2,380.00 \$5,495.00	\$303.00 \$1,214.01	\$2,121.00 \$8,498.07
49		Each	4	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$595.00	\$2,380.00	\$694.00	\$2,776.00	\$575.00	\$2,300.00	\$520.00	\$2,080.00	\$959.50	\$3,838.00
50	7	Each	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$155.00	\$465.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$282.00	\$846.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$340.00	\$1,020.00	\$505.00	\$1,515.00
	Install and Maintain Type "D" Inlet						·	·	·	·				·	·			·			
51	308.2.4 Protection	Each	14	\$90.00	\$1,260.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$84.00	\$1,176.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$115.00	\$1,610.00	\$85.00	\$1,190.00	\$95.00	\$1,330.00	\$151.50	\$2,121.00
Base Bio	Storm Water				\$68,052.50		\$66,715.50		<u>\$73,442.40</u>		<u>\$75,522.00</u>		<u>\$81,437.50</u>		\$80,125.00		\$87,390.00		<u>\$91,710.00</u>		<u>\$87,748.57</u>
	Remove Existing Pavement and Maintain				A	40	A4= 00= =:	40 ==	A= 00		A		A= =c= =:	A. =-	A	4	4	A	A= === = :	A	640 0== ==
52	402.2.6.2 Utility Trench	Lin. Ft.	7500	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$2.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.75	\$5,625.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.50	\$11,250.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.77 \$3.03	\$13,275.00
53 54	9	Lin. Ft. Lin. Ft.	1000 850	\$1.00 \$2.50	\$1,000.00 \$2,125.00	\$1.00 \$2.55	\$1,000.00 \$2,167.50	\$2.25 \$5.00	\$2,250.00 \$4,250.00	\$2.47 \$3.20	\$2,470.00 \$2,720.00	\$3.00 \$4.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,400.00	\$2.40 \$3.00	\$2,400.00 \$2,550.00	\$2.00 \$5.00	\$2,000.00 \$4,250.00	\$2.10 \$3.00	\$2,100.00 \$2,550.00	\$3.03 \$5.05	\$3,030.00 \$4,292.50
55	i i	Sg. Yd.	11500	\$2.50	\$8,625.00	\$2.55	\$2,167.50	\$0.79	\$9,085.00	\$3.20	\$8,855.00	\$4.00	\$3,400.00	\$3.00	\$2,350.00	\$5.00	\$9,200.00	\$0.80	\$2,550.00	\$5.05	\$4,292.50
56		Sq. Yd.	510	\$5.00	\$2,550.00	\$16.00	\$8,160.00	\$5.00	\$2,550.00	\$10.00	\$5,100.00	\$13.85	\$7,063.50	\$4.80	\$2,448.00	\$8.00	\$4,080.00	\$11.00	\$5,610.00	\$16.16	\$8,241.60
57	403.2.5.1 Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Lin. Ft.	4230	\$2.75	\$11,632.50	\$3.00	\$12,690.00	\$2.89	\$12,224.70	\$2.83	\$11,970.90	\$2.85	\$12,055.50	\$1.80	\$7,614.00	\$2.80	\$11,844.00	\$2.90	\$12,267.00	\$2.86	\$12,097.80
58	. , ,	Sq. Ft.	8000	\$0.50	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.52	\$4,160.00	\$0.52	\$4,160.00	\$0.52	\$4,160.00	\$0.85	\$6,800.00	\$0.52	\$4,160.00	\$0.55	\$4,400.00	\$0.53	\$4,240.00
59		Cu. Yd.	6250	\$11.00	\$68,750.00	\$15.70	\$98,125.00	\$11.55	\$72,187.50	\$11.33	\$70,812.50	\$11.35	\$70,937.50	\$17.70	\$110,625.00	\$11.30	\$70,625.00	\$11.60	\$72,500.00	\$11.44	\$71,500.00
60		Sq. Yd.	10400	\$2.10	\$21,840.00	\$1.80	\$18,720.00	\$2.21	\$22,984.00	\$2.16	\$22,464.00	\$2.15	\$22,360.00	\$1.40	\$14,560.00	\$2.15	\$22,360.00	\$2.20	\$22,880.00	\$2.18	\$22,672.00
61	401.1.1 Furnish and Install Crushed Aggregate Base	Ton	8500	\$15.75	\$133,875.00	\$16.00	\$136,000.00	\$16.54	\$140,590.00	\$16.22	\$137,870.00	\$16.20	\$137,700.00	\$15.00	\$127,500.00	\$16.20	\$137,700.00	\$16.65	\$141,525.00	\$16.38	\$139,230.00
62	402.1.1.6 Furnish and Install 8-inch Concrete Pavement	Sa. Yd.	275	\$77.75	\$21,381.25	\$80.00	\$22,000.00	\$81.64	\$22,451.00	\$87.55	\$24,076.25	\$80.05	\$22,013.75	\$108.20	\$29,755.00	\$107.00	\$29,425.00	\$105.00	\$28,875.00	\$88.43	\$24,318.25
52	Furnish and Install 30-inch Concrete Curb	- y. / w.	_,,	Ψ,,,,,	Ţ_1,551.25	Ç00.00	Ţ_Z,000.00	Ç01.07	γ=2, 131.00	707.33	φ±-1,070.23	700.03	7-2,013.73	7100.20	<i>\$23,733.00</i>	7107.00	Ç25,425.00	7103.00	Ψ=0,073.00	Ç00.43	Ψ=1,0±0.23
63	403.2.1.7 and Gutter (continuous)	Lin. Ft.	3830	\$15.50	\$59,365.00	\$16.00	\$61,280.00	\$16.28	\$62,352.40	\$16.48	\$63,118.40	\$15.95	\$61,088.50	\$16.40	\$62,812.00	\$16.25	\$62,237.50	\$16.95	\$64,918.50	\$16.64	\$63,731.20
	Furnish and Install 30-inch Concrete Curb																				
64	403.2.1.8 and Gutter (repair)	Lin. Ft.	400	\$49.00	\$19,600.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$51.45	\$20,580.00	\$61.80	\$24,720.00	\$50.45	\$20,180.00	\$49.90	\$19,960.00	\$49.50	\$19,800.00	\$63.50	\$25,400.00	\$62.42	\$24,968.00
	Furnish and Install 6-inch Concrete	C= F:	2500	40.00	620.052.05	A	¢25 025 05	40 -0	620 522 25	46.5-	604.00=.05	40	620.00= 25	40.00	622.000.00	40 ==	¢20.525.05	40 -0	600 750 05	60.00	620 207 22
65	404.3.2 Sidewalk/Driveway 404.3.1 Furnish and Install 4" Concrete Sidewalk	Sq. Ft.	3500 4500	\$8.30 \$8.55	\$29,050.00	\$7.15 \$7.40	\$25,025.00 \$33,300.00	\$8.72 \$8.76	\$30,520.00 \$39,420.00	\$6.95 \$6.70	\$24,325.00 \$30,150.00	\$8.55 \$8.60	\$29,925.00	\$8.00 \$7.30	\$28,000.00	\$8.75 \$7.85	\$30,625.00 \$35,325.00	\$8.50	\$29,750.00	\$8.37 \$7.91	\$29,295.00
66	Install Detectable Warning Fields (supplied	Sq. Ft.	4500	\$8.55	\$38,475.00	\$7.40	əs5,500.00	<b>Ş</b> δ./ხ	<b>⊋⊃9,420.00</b>	70.70	\$30,150.00	\$8.6U	\$38,700.00	\$7.30	\$32,850.00	\$7.85	\$35,325.00	\$8.05	\$36,225.00	\$7.91	\$35,595.00
67	3 , 11	Each	14	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$76.50	\$1,071.00	\$78.75	\$1,102.50	\$77.25	\$1,081.50	\$77.25	\$1,081.50	\$62.40	\$873.60	\$62.00	\$868.00	\$79.35	\$1,110.90	\$78.02	\$1,092.28
68		Lin. Ft.	200	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$1.05	\$210.00	\$2.06	\$412.00	\$1.05	\$210.00	\$2.10	\$420.00	\$2.10	\$420.00	\$2.10	\$420.00	\$2.08	\$416.00
69		Sq. Yd.	10000	\$1.26	\$12,600.00	\$1.25	\$12,500.00	\$1.32	\$13,200.00	\$1.29	\$12,900.00	\$1.28	\$12,800.00	\$1.30	\$13,000.00	\$1.30	\$13,000.00	\$1.35	\$13,500.00	\$1.30	\$13,000.00
70	102121011	Ton	2220	\$67.77	\$150,449.40	\$68.50	\$152,070.00	\$70.46	\$156,421.20	\$69.11	\$153,424.20	\$69.10	\$153,402.00	\$69.80	\$154,956.00	\$69.10	\$153,402.00	\$71.00	\$157,620.00	\$69.80	\$154,956.00
	Furnish and Intall 4-inch HMA pavement	6 )//	400=	4.0	400 4 55 55	A.o	400 44= =-	440	422.27		Acc === ==	440 :=	Ann an : =:	A.c	A00 === = :	A.c =:	400 0== = :	4.6	400 0:- =	4	422 225
71	L '	Sq. Yd.	1225	\$18.08	\$22,148.00	\$18.30	\$22,417.50	\$18.80	\$23,030.00	\$18.44	\$22,589.00	\$18.45	\$22,601.25	\$18.60	\$22,785.00	\$18.50	\$22,662.50	\$18.95	\$23,213.75	\$18.99	\$23,262.75
72	Furnish & Install Terracing, Fertilize, Seed & 505.1 Hydromulch	Sg. Yd.	2750	\$7.37	\$20,267.50	\$8.00	\$22,000.00	\$7.41	\$20,377.50	\$8.00	\$22,000.00	\$5.60	\$15,400.00	\$10.00	\$27,500.00	\$8.70	\$23,925.00	\$8.20	\$22,550.00	\$12.16	\$33,440.00
73	,	Lump Sum		\$8,408.00	\$8,408.00	\$9,690.00	\$9,690.00	\$16,742.00		\$9,785.00		\$14,240.00			\$17,163.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,050.00		\$10,074.75
	d Street	p . •			\$644,891.65	. ,	\$694,666.00	, , , , , ,	\$682,312.80	. ,	\$662,503.75	, , , , , ,	\$674,193.50	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$713,071.60	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$675,409.00	, ,,,,,,,,	\$694,165.15	, , ,	\$701,698.13
	BASE BID WITH HMA				\$1,705,724.90		\$1,777,777.77		\$1,799,994.10		\$1,814,507.75		\$1,913,917.50		\$1,915,574.60		\$1,918,387.50		\$1,959,998.15		\$1,986,525.98
	Remove Existing Pavement and Maintain																				
74	,	Lin. Ft.	7500	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$2.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.75	\$5,625.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.50	\$11,250.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.77	\$13,275.00
75		Lin. Ft.	1000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.25	\$2,250.00	\$2.47	\$2,470.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.40	\$2,400.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.10	\$2,100.00	\$3.03	\$3,030.00
76		Lin. Ft.	850	\$2.50	\$2,125.00	\$2.55	\$2,167.50	\$5.00	\$4,250.00	\$3.20	\$2,720.00	\$4.00	\$3,400.00	\$3.00	\$2,550.00	\$5.00	\$4,250.00	\$2.65	\$2,252.50	\$5.05	\$4,292.50
77		Sq. Yd. Sq. Yd.	11500 510	\$0.75 \$5.00	\$8,625.00 \$2,550.00	\$3.00 \$10.20	\$34,500.00 \$5,202.00	\$0.79 \$5.00	\$9,085.00 \$2,550.00	\$0.77 \$10.00	\$8,855.00 \$5,100.00	\$1.25 \$15.00	\$14,375.00 \$7,650.00	\$1.50 \$4.80	\$17,250.00 \$2,448.00	\$0.80 \$8.00	\$9,200.00 \$4,080.00	\$0.80 \$11.00	\$9,200.00 \$5,610.00	\$0.80 \$16.16	\$9,200.00 \$8,241.60
78		Sq. Ya. Lin. Ft.	4230	\$5.00	\$2,550.00	\$10.20	\$5,202.00	\$5.00	\$2,550.00	\$10.00	\$5,100.00	\$15.00	\$7,650.00	\$4.80	\$2,448.00	\$8.00	\$4,080.00	\$11.00	\$5,610.00	\$16.16	\$8,241.60
75	100.2.0.1 Remove Condition Card and Gutter	LIII. I L.	4230	J2.73	ψ±1,032.30	Ĵ <del>4</del> .J0	719,033.00	72.03	712,224.70	72.03	Ç11,370.30	72.03	712,033.30	J1.0U	\$7,014.00	72.00	711,044.00	J2.3U	712,207.00	<b>γ2.00</b>	712,037.80
80	404.4.5 Remove Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway Apron	Sq. Ft.	8000	\$0.50	\$4,000.00	\$1.50	\$12,000.00	\$0.52	\$4,160.00	\$0.52	\$4,160.00	\$0.52	\$4,160.00	\$0.85	\$6,800.00	\$0.52	\$4,160.00	\$0.55	\$4,400.00	\$0.53	\$4,240.00
81	402.1.7.4 Unclassified Excavation	Cu. Yd.	5500	\$11.00	\$60,500.00	\$17.65	\$97,075.00	\$11.55	\$63,525.00	\$11.33	\$62,315.00	\$11.35	\$62,425.00	\$17.70	\$97,350.00	\$11.30	\$62,150.00	\$11.65	\$64,075.00	\$11.44	\$62,920.00
82	402.1.4.11 Furnish and Install Geogrid	Sq. Yd.	10400	\$2.10	\$21,840.00	\$1.70	\$17,680.00	\$2.21	\$22,984.00	\$2.16	\$22,464.00	\$2.15	\$22,360.00	\$1.40	\$14,560.00	\$2.15	\$22,360.00	\$2.20	\$22,880.00	\$2.18	\$22,672.00
83	402.1.1.6 Furnish and Install 8-inch Concrete Pavement	<u> </u>	275	\$85.00	\$23,375.00	\$86.70	\$23,842.50	\$89.25	\$24,543.75	\$87.55	\$24,076.25	\$80.05	\$22,013.75	\$88.40	\$24,310.00	\$88.00	\$24,200.00	\$100.00	\$27,500.00	\$90.14	\$24,788.50
84		Ton	7100	\$15.75	\$111,825.00	\$11.60	\$82,360.00	\$16.54	\$117,434.00	\$16.22	\$115,162.00	\$16.20	\$115,020.00	\$15.10	\$107,210.00	\$16.20	\$115,020.00	\$16.65	\$118,215.00	\$16.38	\$116,298.00
85		Sq. Yd. Lin. Ft.	6250 550	\$47.54 \$49.00	\$297,125.00 \$26,950.00	\$48.50 \$50.00	\$303,125.00 \$27,500.00	\$49.92 \$51.45	\$312,000.00 \$28,297.50	\$48.96 \$16.48	\$306,000.00 \$9,064.00	\$61.55 \$50.45	\$384,687.50 \$27,747.50	\$49.50 \$57.20	\$309,375.00 \$31,460.00	\$49.00 \$49.50	\$306,250.00 \$27,225.00	\$50.30 \$63.50	\$314,375.00 \$34,925.00	\$49.46 \$62.62	\$309,125.00 \$34,441.00
80	Furnish and Install Concrete Curb & Gutter	LIII. Ft.	330	945.UU	بان.00 وروع بان	\$30.00	727,300.00	331.43	720,237.30	Ş10.40	Ş5,004.00	330.43	747,747.30	337.20	Ç31,400.00	345.3U	Ş∠7,223.00	ŞU3.5U	934,525.00	302.02	,54,441.UU
87	_	Sq. Ft.	3500	\$8.30	\$29,050.00	\$7.15	\$25,025.00	\$8.72	\$30,520.00	\$6.95	\$24,325.00	\$8.55	\$29,925.00	\$8.00	\$28,000.00	\$8.75	\$30,625.00	\$8.50	\$29,750.00	\$8.53	\$29,855.00
<u> </u>	, ,			7	,,.55.05	720	, 2,220.00	7-1/-	,,	÷ 3.55	, 1.,110.00	7 2.00	,,. 20.00	7 5.00	, ==,=====	755	,,	7 5.50	,, . 50.00	73.00	, 5,555.00

## City of Neenah Contract 3-24 Bid Tab Quarry Ln and Bayview Rd

Line Item Code Item Description UofM  88 404.1.1 Furnish and Install 4" Concrete Sidewalk Sq. Ft.  89 402.1.5.3 Furnish and Install 1/2-inch rods Lin. Ft.  90 402.1.7.5 Fine Grade Roadway Sq. Yd.  91 402.2.3.1 Furnish and Install HMA Pavement (4-inch) Ton  Furnish and Install 4-inch HMA pavement		\$8.35 \$1.00 \$1.52 \$73.12			struction Inc. extension \$33,300.00 \$1,400.00 \$7,500.00		Parker Exc. Extension \$39,420.00		or Corporation Extension	Unit Price	nel Excavating Extension	_	ner Inc. Extension		others, Inc. Extension		tractors, Inc Extension		Groot Inc Extension
88       404.1.1 Furnish and Install 4" Concrete Sidewalk       Sq. Ft.         89       402.1.5.3 Furnish and Install 1/2-inch rods       Lin. Ft.         90       402.1.7.5 Fine Grade Roadway       Sq. Yd.         91       402.2.3.1 Furnish and Install HMA Pavement (4-inch)       Ton	4500 200 5000 1150	\$8.35 \$1.00 \$1.52 \$73.12	\$37,575.00 \$200.00 \$7,600.00	\$7.40 \$7.00 \$1.50	\$33,300.00 \$1,400.00	\$8.76	\$39,420.00				Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price E	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
89       402.1.5.3       Furnish and Install 1/2-inch rods       Lin. Ft.         90       402.1.7.5       Fine Grade Roadway       Sq. Yd.         91       402.2.3.1       Furnish and Install HMA Pavement (4-inch)       Ton	200 5000 1150	\$1.00 \$1.52 \$73.12	\$200.00 \$7,600.00	\$7.00 \$1.50	\$1,400.00		1 /	\$6.70											
90 402.1.7.5 Fine Grade Roadway Sq. Yd. 91 402.2.3.1 Furnish and Install HMA Pavement (4-inch) Ton	5000 1150	\$1.52 \$73.12	\$7,600.00	\$1.50		\$1.05		φ0.70	\$30,150.00	\$8.60	\$38,700.00	\$7.30	\$32,850.00	\$7.85	\$35,325.00	\$8.05	\$36,225.00	\$8.06	\$36,270.00
91 402.2.3.1 Furnish and Install HMA Pavement (4-inch) Ton	1150	\$73.12			\$7,500,00		\$210.00	\$2.06	\$412.00	\$1.05	\$210.00	\$2.10	\$420.00	\$2.10	\$420.00	\$2.10	\$420.00	\$2.08	\$416.00
			\$84,088.00	\$74.00	7.,	\$1.58	\$7,900.00	\$1.55	\$7,750.00	\$1.05	\$5,250.00	\$1.60	\$8,000.00	\$1.55	\$7,750.00	\$1.60	\$8,000.00	\$1.60	\$8,000.00
Furnish and Install 4-inch HMA pavement	1225	440.00		\$74.00	\$85,100.00	\$76.02	\$87,423.00	\$74.57	\$85,755.50	\$74.55	\$85,732.50	\$75.30	\$86,595.00	\$74.60	\$85,790.00	\$76.60	\$88,090.00	\$75.32	\$86,618.00
	1225	440.00																	
92 9999.8 repair Sq. Yd.		\$18.89	\$23,140.25	\$19.00	\$23,275.00	\$19.64	\$24,059.00	\$19.26	\$23,593.50	\$19.25	\$23,581.25	\$19.50	\$23,887.50	\$19.25	\$23,581.25	\$19.80	\$24,255.00	\$19.45	\$23,826.25
Furnish & Install Terracing, Fertilize, Seed &																			
93 505.1 Hydromulch Sq. Yd.	2750	\$7.57	\$20,817.50	\$8.00	\$22,000.00	\$7.41	\$20,377.50	\$8.00	\$22,000.00	\$7.75	\$21,312.50	\$10.00	\$27,500.00	\$9.00	\$24,750.00	\$8.20	\$22,550.00	\$12.04	\$33,110.00
94 706.1 Install and Maintain Traffic Control Lump Sum	1	\$8,410.00	\$8,410.00	\$9,690.00	\$9,690.00	\$17,267.00	\$17,267.00	\$9,785.00	\$9,785.00	\$8,740.00	\$8,740.00	\$16,487.00	\$16,487.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,365.00	\$10,365.00	\$5,196.45	\$5,196.45
Alt. Bid #1 - (Quarry Lane Concrete)			\$789,928.25		\$847,777.00		\$836,105.45		\$785,628.15		\$899,845.50		\$858,316.50		\$818,480.25		\$844,954.50		\$847,913.10
Base Bid Sanitary, Water, Storm, and Alt Bid #1		\$1	1,850,761.50		\$1,930,888.77		\$1,953,786.75		\$1,937,632.15		\$2,139,569.50		\$2,060,819.50		\$2,061,458.75		\$2,110,787.50		\$2,132,740.95
Remove Existing Pavement and Maintain																			
95 402.2.6.2 Utility Trench Lin. Ft.	7500	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$2.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.75	\$5,625.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.50	\$11,250.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.77	\$13,275.00
96 405.1 Sawcut Existing Bituminous Pavement Lin. Ft.	1000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.25	\$2,250.00	\$2.47	\$2,470.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.40	\$2,400.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.10	\$2,100.00	\$3.03	\$3,030.00
97 405.2 Sawcut Existing Concrete Pavement Lin. Ft.	850	\$2.50	\$2,125.00	\$2.55	\$2,167.50	\$5.00	\$4,250.00	\$3.20	\$2,720.00	\$4.00	\$3,400.00	\$3.00	\$2,550.00	\$5.00	\$4,250.00	\$2.65	\$2,252.50	\$5.05	\$4,292.50
98 402.2.6.1 Remove Existing Bituminous Pavement Sq. Yd.	11500	\$0.75	\$8,625.00	\$2.80	\$32,200.00	\$0.79	\$9,085.00	\$0.77	\$8,855.00	\$1.25	\$14,375.00	\$1.50	\$17,250.00	\$0.80	\$9,200.00	\$0.80	\$9,200.00	\$0.78	\$8,970.00
99 402.2.6.1 Remove Concrete Pavement Sq. Yd.	510	\$5.00	\$2,550.00	\$10.00	\$5,100.00	\$5.00	\$2,550.00	\$10.00	\$5,100.00	\$15.00	\$7,650.00	\$4.80	\$2,448.00	\$8.00	\$4,080.00	\$11.00	\$5,610.00	\$16.16	\$8,241.60
100 403.2.5.1 Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter Lin. Ft.	4230	\$2.75	\$11,632.50	\$4.50	\$19,035.00	\$2.89	\$12,224.70	\$2.83	\$11,970.90	\$2.85	\$12,055.50	\$1.80	\$7,614.00	\$2.80	\$11,844.00	\$2.90	\$12,267.00	\$2.86	\$12,097.80
101 404.4.5 Remove Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway Apron Sq. Ft.	8000	\$0.50	\$4,000.00	\$1.50	\$12,000.00	\$0.52	\$4,160.00	\$0.52	\$4,160.00	\$0.52	\$4,160.00	\$0.85	\$6,800.00	\$0.52	\$4,160.00	\$0.55	\$4,400.00	\$0.53	\$4,240.00
102 402.1.7.4 Unclassified Excavation Cu. Yd.	4900	\$11.00	\$53,900.00	\$17.50	\$85,750.00	\$11.55	\$56,595.00	\$11.33	\$55,517.00	\$11.35	\$55,615.00	\$17.80	\$87,220.00	\$11.30	\$55,370.00	\$11.65	\$57,085.00	\$11.44	\$56,056.00
103 402.1.4.11 Furnish and Install Geogrid Sq. Yd.	10400	\$2.10	\$21,840.00	\$1.80	\$18,720.00	\$2.21	\$22,984.00	\$2.16	\$22,464.00	\$2.15	\$22,360.00	\$1.40	\$14,560.00	\$2.15	\$22,360.00	\$2.20	\$22,880.00	\$2.18	\$22,672.00
104 402.1.1.6 Furnish and Install 8-inch Concrete Pavement Sq. Yd.	275	\$85.00	\$23,375.00	\$86.70	\$23,842.50	\$89.25	\$24,543.75	\$87.55	\$24,076.25	\$80.05	\$22,013.75	\$88.40	\$24,310.00	\$88.00	\$24,200.00	\$100.00	\$27,500.00	\$90.14	\$24,788.50
105 401.1.1 Furnish and Install Crushed Aggregate Base Ton	5400	\$15.75	\$85,050.00	\$10.00	\$54,000.00	\$16.54	\$89,316.00	\$16.22	\$87,588.00	\$16.20	\$87,480.00	\$15.10	\$81,540.00	\$16.20	\$87,480.00	\$16.65	\$89,910.00	\$16.38	\$88,452.00
106 402.1.1.4 Concrete Pavement 7-Inch Sq. Yd.	9200	\$47.54	\$437,368.00	\$48.50	\$446,200.00	\$49.92	\$459,264.00	\$48.96	\$450,432.00	\$62.55	\$575,460.00	\$49.50	\$455,400.00	\$49.00	\$450,800.00	\$50.30	\$462,760.00	\$50.42	\$463,864.00
107 403.2.1.1 Furnish and Install Concrete Curb & Gutter Lin. Ft.	550	\$59.00	\$32,450.00	\$60.00	\$33,000.00	\$61.95	\$34,072.50	\$16.48	\$9,064.00	\$60.75	\$33,412.50	\$57.20	\$31,460.00	\$49.50	\$27,225.00	\$63.50	\$34,925.00	\$62.42	\$34,331.00
Furnish and Install 6-inch Concrete																			
108 404.3.2 Sidewalk/Driveway Sq. Ft.	3500	\$8.30	\$29,050.00	\$7.15	\$25,025.00	\$8.72	\$30,520.00	\$6.95	\$24,325.00	\$8.55	\$29,925.00	\$8.00	\$28,000.00	\$8.75	\$30,625.00	\$8.50	\$29,750.00	\$8.53	\$29,855.00
109 404.1.1 Furnish and Install 4" Concrete Sidewalk Sq. Ft.	4500	\$8.25	\$37,125.00	\$7.40	\$33,300.00	\$8.66	\$38,970.00	\$6.70	\$30,150.00	\$8.50	\$38,250.00	\$7.30	\$32,850.00	\$7.85	\$35,325.00	\$7.95	\$35,775.00	\$7.96	\$35,820.00
110 402.1.5.3 Furnish and Install 1/2-inch rods Lin. Ft.	200	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.05	\$210.00	\$2.60	\$520.00	\$1.05	\$210.00	\$2.10	\$420.00	\$2.10	\$420.00	\$2.10	\$420.00	\$2.08	\$416.00
111 402.1.7.5 Fine Grade Roadway Sq. Yd.	2000	\$2.53	\$5,060.00	\$2.50	\$5,000.00	\$2.63	\$5,260.00	\$2.58	\$5,160.00	\$1.05	\$2,100.00	\$2.60	\$5,200.00	\$2.60	\$5,200.00	\$2.65	\$5,300.00	\$2.66	\$5,320.00
112 402.2.3.1 Furnish and Install HMA Pavement (4-inch) Ton	500	\$80.75	\$40,375.00	\$81.60	\$40,800.00	\$83.95	\$41,975.00	\$82.35	\$41,175.00	\$82.35	\$41,175.00	\$83.20	\$41,600.00	\$82.40	\$41,200.00	\$84.60	\$42,300.00	\$83.22	\$41,610.00
Furnish and Install 4-inch HMA pavement																			
113 9999.8 repair Sq. Yd.	1225	\$20.71	\$25,369.75	\$20.80	\$25,480.00	\$21.53	\$26,374.25	\$21.12	\$25,872.00	\$21.10	\$25,847.50	\$21.30	\$26,092.50	\$21.10	\$25,847.50	\$21.70	\$26,582.50	\$21.75	\$26,643.75
Furnish & Install Terracing, Fertilize, Seed &																			1
114 505.1 Hydromulch Sq. Yd.	2750	\$7.57	\$20,817.50	\$8.00	\$22,000.00	\$7.62	\$20,955.00	\$8.00	\$22,000.00	\$7.75	\$21,312.50	\$10.00	\$27,500.00	\$9.00	\$24,750.00	\$8.20	\$22,550.00	\$12.04	\$33,110.00
115 706.1 Install and Maintain Traffic Control Lump Sum	1	\$8,915.00	\$8,915.00	\$9,690.00	\$9,690.00	\$17,267.00	\$17,267.00	\$9,785.00	\$9,785.00	\$9,265.00	\$9,265.00	\$16,019.00	\$16,019.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,365.00	\$10,365.00	\$5,196.45	\$5,196.45
Alt. Bid #2 - (Quarry & Bayview Concrete)			\$858,327.75		\$909,510.00		\$908,451.20		\$850,904.15		\$1,016,566.75		\$922,483.50		\$883,836.50		\$911,432.00		\$922,281.60
Base Bid Sanitary, Water, Storm, and Alt Bid #2		<u>\$1</u>	1,919,161.00		\$1,992,621.77		\$2,026,132.50		\$2,002,908.15		\$2,256,290.75		\$2,124,986.50		\$2,126,815.00		\$2,177,265.00		\$2,207,109.45